## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain\_1957@yahoo.co.in

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Director (HR)/2016-17

Dated 07.03.2017

To

Smt. Sujata Ray, BSNL Board New Delhi 110 001

Subject: Granting of facilities to the AIBSNLEA consequent upon the membership

verification - our submissions regarding.

Reference: BSNL SR Cell letter No. BSNL/31-2/SR/2016 dated 07.03.2017

## Respected Madam,

We would like to place on record our sincere gratitude and thanks for BSNL Management for granting the facility of informal meeting to AIBSNLEA at Circle and SSA levels as the Support Association on regular basis

In this regard, we would like to draw your kind attention towards our letter dated 20.01.2017 wherein we had requested to grant following facilities also in addition to the already available facilities, for smooth functioning of the Association:

- Special CLs to the Office Bearers of AIBSNLEA as per the extant guidelines of the organization on the subject and subject to overall ceiling of 20 (Twenty) Special CL in a year to an eligible individual.
- 2. The Office Bearers of AIBSNLEA at all three levels should be granted mobile service connection.

Consequent to BSNL SR Cell letter dated 07.03.2017, we would request to bestow your personal attention for grant of facilities of special CLs and mobile connections to the Office Bearers also at the earliest for smooth functioning of AIBSNLEA at all level.

With kind regards.

Yours Sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

## Copy for kind information to:

- 1) The CMD BSNL, New Delhi 110001.
- 2) The GM (SR) BSNL Corporate Office New Delhi-110001.